OATH OF OFFICE

ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY CHINERAL

CRIMINAL COURT CLERK

I, JESSE EMERSON, having been appointed as an Assistant District Attorney Pro Tem for the District Attorney's General Conference of the State of Tennessee, comprising of all counties within the State of Tennessee, said appointment having been made by Stephen D. Crump, the duly appointed and serving Executive Director for the District Attorney's General Conference of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of the United States.

Jac Emur JESSE EMERSON

Subscribed and sworn before me this 21ST day of March, 2024, at the Supreme Court Building in Nashville, Tennessee.

RECEIVED

APR 12 2024

Secretary of State
Division of Publications

ANDY D. BENNETT, JUDGE

and Sent

COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF TENNESSEE